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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Issue Summary

Issue Summary
Dated Date 08/14/2014
Delivery Date 08/14/2014

Par Amount $7,285,000
Refunded Par $6,270,000

Avg Annual Savings $100,526
Total Savings (adjusted for reserve) $1,507,992
Present Value Savings $1,200,905
% of Refunding Par 16.485%
% of Refunded Par 19.153%

Net Underwriter's Spread 0.686%
Total Costs as % of Par 1.942%

TIC 3.34449%
Bond Yield 3.24943%
Arbitrage Yield 3.24943%
Escrow Yield 0.51670%
Average Life 8.67
Estimated Neg(Pos) Arbitrage $270,851

Sources Uses
Par Amount $7,285,000.00 Restricted Escrow $7,134,681.00
Original Issue Prem/(Disc) 0.00 Initial Escrow Deposit 1.00
Reserve Fund 723,107.28 Unrestricted Escrow 0.00
Debt Service Fund 0.00 Underwriting 50,000.00
Accrued Interest 0.00 Insurance 0.00
Total $8,008,107.28 Reserve Fund 728,500.00

Issuance Costs 91,500.00
Accrued Interest 0.00
Miscellaneous 3,425.28
Total $8,008,107.28
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Debt Service and Savings Schedule

Annual Refunded Cashflow
Date Principal Rate Interest Debt Service Debt Service Savings

08/14/2014
12/01/2014 70,349.42
06/01/2015 450,000 3.249% 118,344.83 638,694.25 741,431.25 102,737.00
12/01/2015 111,034.58
06/01/2016 380,000 3.249% 111,034.58 602,069.15 699,587.50 97,518.35
12/01/2016 104,861.48
06/01/2017 380,000 3.249% 104,861.48 589,722.95 691,462.50 101,739.55
12/01/2017 98,688.38
06/01/2018 390,000 3.249% 98,688.38 587,376.75 687,612.50 100,235.75
12/01/2018 92,352.83
06/01/2019 405,000 3.249% 92,352.83 589,705.65 687,675.00 97,969.35
12/01/2019 85,773.60
06/01/2020 415,000 3.249% 85,773.60 586,547.20 686,287.50 99,740.30
12/01/2020 79,031.93
06/01/2021 430,000 3.249% 79,031.93 588,063.85 688,450.00 100,386.15
12/01/2021 72,046.58
06/01/2022 445,000 3.249% 72,046.58 589,093.15 688,375.00 99,281.85
12/01/2022 64,817.55
06/01/2023 460,000 3.249% 64,817.55 589,635.10 691,456.25 101,821.15
12/01/2023 57,344.85
06/01/2024 470,000 3.249% 57,344.85 584,689.70 687,325.00 102,635.30
12/01/2024 49,709.70
06/01/2025 490,000 3.249% 49,709.70 589,419.40 691,350.00 101,930.60
12/01/2025 41,749.65
06/01/2026 505,000 3.249% 41,749.65 588,499.30 687,225.00 98,725.70
12/01/2026 33,545.93
06/01/2027 525,000 3.249% 33,545.93 592,091.85 690,850.00 98,758.15
12/01/2027 25,017.30
06/01/2028 540,000 3.249% 25,017.30 590,034.60 690,162.50 100,127.90
12/01/2028 16,245.00
06/01/2029 1,000,000 3.249% 16,245.00 1,032,490.00 1,131,375.00 98,885.00

7,285,000 2,053,132.90 9,338,132.90 10,840,625.00 1,502,492.10
Deposit to Reserve 5,392.72
Net Savings 1,507,884.82
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Pricing Schedule

Call Date 06/01/2024
Date Principal Coupon Yield Price Production

08/14/2014
06/01/2015 450,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 450,000.00
06/01/2016 380,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 380,000.00
06/01/2017 380,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 380,000.00
06/01/2018 390,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 390,000.00
06/01/2019 405,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 405,000.00
06/01/2020 415,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 415,000.00
06/01/2021 430,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 430,000.00
06/01/2022 445,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 445,000.00
06/01/2023 460,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 460,000.00
06/01/2024 470,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 470,000.00
06/01/2025 490,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 490,000.00
06/01/2026 505,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 505,000.00
06/01/2027 525,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 525,000.00
06/01/2028 540,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 540,000.00
06/01/2029 1,000,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 1,000,000.00

7,285,000.00 Par Amount 7,285,000.00
(50,000.00) - Discount Bid

7,235,000.00 = Amount Bid
50,000.00 + Gross Underwriter's Spread

7,285,000.00 = Price to Public
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Yield Calculation

TIC Bond Yield Adjusted AYL
Date Debt Service Present Value Present Value Debt Service Present Value

08/14/2014
12/01/2014 70,349.42 69,659.30 69,678.67 70,349.42 69,678.67
06/01/2015 568,344.83 553,513.32 553,926.12 568,344.83 553,926.12
12/01/2015 111,034.58 106,358.45 106,487.55 111,034.58 106,487.55
06/01/2016 491,034.58 462,618.96 463,397.11 491,034.58 463,397.11
12/01/2016 104,861.48 97,168.37 97,377.33 104,861.48 97,377.33
06/01/2017 484,861.48 441,900.23 443,057.66 484,861.48 443,057.66
12/01/2017 98,688.38 88,464.73 88,737.92 98,688.38 88,737.92
06/01/2018 488,688.38 430,857.59 432,390.25 488,688.38 432,390.25
12/01/2018 92,352.83 80,084.69 80,407.16 92,352.83 80,407.16
06/01/2019 497,352.83 424,191.07 426,098.28 497,352.83 426,098.28
12/01/2019 85,773.60 71,952.88 72,310.19 85,773.60 72,310.19
06/01/2020 500,773.60 413,174.54 415,420.51 500,773.60 415,420.51
12/01/2020 79,031.93 64,134.58 64,513.37 79,031.93 64,513.37
06/01/2021 509,031.93 406,286.45 408,877.16 509,031.93 408,877.16
12/01/2021 72,046.58 56,558.55 56,945.82 72,046.58 56,945.82
06/01/2022 517,046.58 399,219.90 402,141.42 517,046.58 402,141.42
12/01/2022 64,817.55 49,223.53 49,606.94 64,817.55 49,606.94
06/01/2023 524,817.55 391,999.99 395,238.10 524,817.55 395,238.10
12/01/2023 57,344.85 42,127.89 42,495.75 57,344.85 42,495.75
06/01/2024 527,344.85 381,037.40 384,544.39 527,344.85 384,544.39
12/01/2024 49,709.70 35,327.40 35,669.22 49,709.70 35,669.22
06/01/2025 539,709.70 377,249.19 381,077.50 539,709.70 381,077.50
12/01/2025 41,749.65 28,702.42 29,007.25 41,749.65 29,007.25
06/01/2026 546,749.65 369,702.00 373,803.11 546,749.65 373,803.11
12/01/2026 33,545.93 22,310.06 22,568.09 33,545.93 22,568.09
06/01/2027 558,545.93 365,356.94 369,755.47 558,545.93 369,755.47
12/01/2027 25,017.30 16,095.20 16,296.59 25,017.30 16,296.59
06/01/2028 565,017.30 357,532.41 362,175.26 565,017.30 362,175.26
12/01/2028 16,245.00 10,110.46 10,246.54 16,245.00 10,246.54
06/01/2029 1,016,245.00 622,081.49 630,749.28 1,016,245.00 630,749.28

9,338,132.90 7,235,000.00 7,285,000.00 9,338,132.90 7,285,000.00

Target Value
Par Amount 7,285,000.00 7,285,000.00 7,285,000.00
Premium/OIP (50,000.00) 0.00 0.00
Insurance 0.00 0.00
Accured Interest 0.00 0.00

7,235,000.00 7,285,000.00 7,285,000.00

TIC/AYL 3.34449% 3.24943% 3.24943%
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Refunded Bonds Debt Service Schedule

Call Date: 2015/2017
Call Price: 102.00

Semiannual Annual Debt Service
Date Principal Rate Interest Debt Service Debt Service to Call

06/01/2014
12/01/2014 233,215.63 233,215.63 233,215.63
06/01/2015 275,000 6.125% 233,215.63 508,215.63 741,431.25 4,440,315.63
12/01/2015 224,793.75 224,793.75 82,925.00
06/01/2016 250,000 7.250% 224,793.75 474,793.75 699,587.50 82,925.00
12/01/2016 215,731.25 215,731.25 82,925.00
06/01/2017 260,000 7.250% 215,731.25 475,731.25 691,462.50 2,265,725.00
12/01/2017 206,306.25 206,306.25
06/01/2018 275,000 7.250% 206,306.25 481,306.25 687,612.50
12/01/2018 196,337.50 196,337.50
06/01/2019 295,000 7.250% 196,337.50 491,337.50 687,675.00
12/01/2019 185,643.75 185,643.75
06/01/2020 315,000 7.250% 185,643.75 500,643.75 686,287.50
12/01/2020 174,225.00 174,225.00
06/01/2021 340,000 7.375% 174,225.00 514,225.00 688,450.00
12/01/2021 161,687.50 161,687.50
06/01/2022 365,000 7.375% 161,687.50 526,687.50 688,375.00
12/01/2022 148,228.13 148,228.13
06/01/2023 395,000 7.375% 148,228.13 543,228.13 691,456.25
12/01/2023 133,662.50 133,662.50
06/01/2024 420,000 7.375% 133,662.50 553,662.50 687,325.00
12/01/2024 118,175.00 118,175.00
06/01/2025 455,000 7.500% 118,175.00 573,175.00 691,350.00
12/01/2025 101,112.50 101,112.50
06/01/2026 485,000 7.500% 101,112.50 586,112.50 687,225.00
12/01/2026 82,925.00 82,925.00
06/01/2027 525,000 7.750% 82,925.00 607,925.00 690,850.00
12/01/2027 62,581.25 62,581.25
06/01/2028 565,000 7.750% 62,581.25 627,581.25 690,162.50
12/01/2028 40,687.50 40,687.50
06/01/2029 1,050,000 7.750% 40,687.50 1,090,687.50 1,131,375.00

6,270,000 4,570,625.00 10,840,625.00 10,840,625.00 7,188,031.25
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Escrow Requirements Schedule

Maturing Called Call Unrestricted Escrow Present Value
Date Principal Principal Premium Interest Cashflow Requirement @ 3.24943%

08/14/2014
12/01/2014 233,215.63 0.00 233,215.63 230,991.99
06/01/2015 275,000 3,855,000 77,100.00 233,215.63 4,440,315.63 4,327,666.43
12/01/2015 82,925.00 82,925.00 79,529.10
06/01/2016 82,925.00 82,925.00 78,257.64
12/01/2016 82,925.00 82,925.00 77,006.50
06/01/2017 2,140,000 42,800.00 82,925.00 2,265,725.00 2,070,378.57

275,000 5,995,000 119,900.00 798,131.25 0.00 7,188,031.25 6,863,830.23
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Escrow Cost and Cashflow Schedule

Yield Limit 3.249431%
Escrow Yield 0.516699%

Maturing Interest Total Escrow Present
Date Principal Rate Receipt Receipt Requirement Balance Price Cost Value

08/14/2014 1.00
12/01/2014 227,711 0.030% 5,505.02 233,216.02 233,215.63 1.39 100.000 227,711.00 232,858.59
06/01/2015 4,428,636 0.070% 11,679.66 4,440,315.66 4,440,315.63 1.43 100.000 4,428,636.00 4,422,086.06
12/01/2015 73,717 0.170% 9,208.12 82,925.12 82,925.00 1.55 100.000 73,717.00 82,371.86
06/01/2016 73,780 0.360% 9,145.46 82,925.46 82,925.00 2.01 100.000 73,780.00 82,159.94
12/01/2016 73,913 0.570% 9,012.66 82,925.66 82,925.00 2.66 100.000 73,913.00 81,948.42
06/01/2017 2,256,924 0.780% 8,802.00 2,265,726.00 2,265,725.00 3.67 100.000 2,256,924.00 2,233,256.12

7,134,681 53,352.92 7,188,033.92 7,188,031.25 7,134,681.00 7,134,681.00
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Savings Calculation

Refunding Refunded Cashflow Present
Date Debt Service Debt Service Savings Value

08/14/2014 0.00 0.00 0.00
12/01/2014 70,349.42 233,215.63 162,866.20 161,313.33
06/01/2015 568,344.83 508,215.63 (60,129.20) (58,603.74)
12/01/2015 111,034.58 224,793.75 113,759.18 109,100.57
06/01/2016 491,034.58 474,793.75 (16,240.83) (15,326.72)
12/01/2016 104,861.48 215,731.25 110,869.78 102,956.81
06/01/2017 484,861.48 475,731.25 (9,130.23) (8,343.03)
12/01/2017 98,688.38 206,306.25 107,617.88 96,767.08
06/01/2018 488,688.38 481,306.25 (7,382.13) (6,531.69)
12/01/2018 92,352.83 196,337.50 103,984.68 90,534.45
06/01/2019 497,352.83 491,337.50 (6,015.33) (5,153.52)
12/01/2019 85,773.60 185,643.75 99,870.15 84,194.08
06/01/2020 500,773.60 500,643.75 (129.85) (107.72)
12/01/2020 79,031.93 174,225.00 95,193.08 77,705.64
06/01/2021 509,031.93 514,225.00 5,193.08 4,171.31
12/01/2021 72,046.58 161,687.50 89,640.93 70,852.44
06/01/2022 517,046.58 526,687.50 9,640.92 7,498.39
12/01/2022 64,817.55 148,228.13 83,410.58 63,836.77
06/01/2023 524,817.55 543,228.13 18,410.57 13,864.93
12/01/2023 57,344.85 133,662.50 76,317.65 56,555.66
06/01/2024 527,344.85 553,662.50 26,317.65 19,191.06
12/01/2024 49,709.70 118,175.00 68,465.30 49,127.31
06/01/2025 539,709.70 573,175.00 33,465.30 23,629.13
12/01/2025 41,749.65 101,112.50 59,362.85 41,244.73
06/01/2026 546,749.65 586,112.50 39,362.85 26,911.69
12/01/2026 33,545.93 82,925.00 49,379.08 33,219.88
06/01/2027 558,545.93 607,925.00 49,379.07 32,688.78
12/01/2027 25,017.30 62,581.25 37,563.95 24,469.64
06/01/2028 565,017.30 627,581.25 62,563.95 40,103.40
12/01/2028 16,245.00 40,687.50 24,442.50 15,417.12
06/01/2029 1,016,245.00 1,090,687.50 74,442.50 46,203.97

9,338,132.90 10,840,625.00 1,502,492.10 1,197,491.73
Less: Reserve Cash 5,392.72 5,392.72
Less: DSF Monies 0.00 0.00
Plus: Miscellaneous 3,425.28 3,425.28
Net Savings 1,511,310.10 1,206,309.73
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Issue Summary

Issue Summary
Dated Date 08/14/2014
Delivery Date 08/14/2014

Par Amount $7,285,000
Refunded Par $6,270,000

Avg Annual Savings $100,526
Total Savings (adjusted for reserve) $1,507,992
Present Value Savings $1,200,905
% of Refunding Par 16.485%
% of Refunded Par 19.153%

Net Underwriter's Spread 0.686%
Total Costs as % of Par 1.942%

TIC 3.34449%
Bond Yield 3.24943%
Arbitrage Yield 3.24943%
Escrow Yield 0.51670%
Average Life 8.67
Estimated Neg(Pos) Arbitrage $270,851

Sources Uses
Par Amount $7,285,000.00 Restricted Escrow $7,134,681.00
Original Issue Prem/(Disc) 0.00 Initial Escrow Deposit 1.00
Reserve Fund 723,107.28 Unrestricted Escrow 0.00
Debt Service Fund 0.00 Underwriting 50,000.00
Accrued Interest 0.00 Insurance 0.00
Total $8,008,107.28 Reserve Fund 728,500.00

Issuance Costs 91,500.00
Accrued Interest 0.00
Miscellaneous 3,425.28
Total $8,008,107.28
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Debt Service and Savings Schedule

Annual Refunded Cashflow
Date Principal Rate Interest Debt Service Debt Service Savings

08/14/2014
12/01/2014 70,349.42
06/01/2015 450,000 3.249% 118,344.83 638,694.25 741,431.25 102,737.00
12/01/2015 111,034.58
06/01/2016 380,000 3.249% 111,034.58 602,069.15 699,587.50 97,518.35
12/01/2016 104,861.48
06/01/2017 380,000 3.249% 104,861.48 589,722.95 691,462.50 101,739.55
12/01/2017 98,688.38
06/01/2018 390,000 3.249% 98,688.38 587,376.75 687,612.50 100,235.75
12/01/2018 92,352.83
06/01/2019 405,000 3.249% 92,352.83 589,705.65 687,675.00 97,969.35
12/01/2019 85,773.60
06/01/2020 415,000 3.249% 85,773.60 586,547.20 686,287.50 99,740.30
12/01/2020 79,031.93
06/01/2021 430,000 3.249% 79,031.93 588,063.85 688,450.00 100,386.15
12/01/2021 72,046.58
06/01/2022 445,000 3.249% 72,046.58 589,093.15 688,375.00 99,281.85
12/01/2022 64,817.55
06/01/2023 460,000 3.249% 64,817.55 589,635.10 691,456.25 101,821.15
12/01/2023 57,344.85
06/01/2024 470,000 3.249% 57,344.85 584,689.70 687,325.00 102,635.30
12/01/2024 49,709.70
06/01/2025 490,000 3.249% 49,709.70 589,419.40 691,350.00 101,930.60
12/01/2025 41,749.65
06/01/2026 505,000 3.249% 41,749.65 588,499.30 687,225.00 98,725.70
12/01/2026 33,545.93
06/01/2027 525,000 3.249% 33,545.93 592,091.85 690,850.00 98,758.15
12/01/2027 25,017.30
06/01/2028 540,000 3.249% 25,017.30 590,034.60 690,162.50 100,127.90
12/01/2028 16,245.00
06/01/2029 1,000,000 3.249% 16,245.00 1,032,490.00 1,131,375.00 98,885.00

7,285,000 2,053,132.90 9,338,132.90 10,840,625.00 1,502,492.10
Deposit to Reserve 5,392.72
Net Savings 1,507,884.82
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Pricing Schedule

Call Date 06/01/2024
Date Principal Coupon Yield Price Production

08/14/2014
06/01/2015 450,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 450,000.00
06/01/2016 380,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 380,000.00
06/01/2017 380,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 380,000.00
06/01/2018 390,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 390,000.00
06/01/2019 405,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 405,000.00
06/01/2020 415,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 415,000.00
06/01/2021 430,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 430,000.00
06/01/2022 445,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 445,000.00
06/01/2023 460,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 460,000.00
06/01/2024 470,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 470,000.00
06/01/2025 490,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 490,000.00
06/01/2026 505,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 505,000.00
06/01/2027 525,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 525,000.00
06/01/2028 540,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 540,000.00
06/01/2029 1,000,000 3.249% 3.249% 100.0000 1,000,000.00

7,285,000.00 Par Amount 7,285,000.00
(50,000.00) - Discount Bid

7,235,000.00 = Amount Bid
50,000.00 + Gross Underwriter's Spread

7,285,000.00 = Price to Public
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Yield Calculation

TIC Bond Yield Adjusted AYL
Date Debt Service Present Value Present Value Debt Service Present Value

08/14/2014
12/01/2014 70,349.42 69,659.30 69,678.67 70,349.42 69,678.67
06/01/2015 568,344.83 553,513.32 553,926.12 568,344.83 553,926.12
12/01/2015 111,034.58 106,358.45 106,487.55 111,034.58 106,487.55
06/01/2016 491,034.58 462,618.96 463,397.11 491,034.58 463,397.11
12/01/2016 104,861.48 97,168.37 97,377.33 104,861.48 97,377.33
06/01/2017 484,861.48 441,900.23 443,057.66 484,861.48 443,057.66
12/01/2017 98,688.38 88,464.73 88,737.92 98,688.38 88,737.92
06/01/2018 488,688.38 430,857.59 432,390.25 488,688.38 432,390.25
12/01/2018 92,352.83 80,084.69 80,407.16 92,352.83 80,407.16
06/01/2019 497,352.83 424,191.07 426,098.28 497,352.83 426,098.28
12/01/2019 85,773.60 71,952.88 72,310.19 85,773.60 72,310.19
06/01/2020 500,773.60 413,174.54 415,420.51 500,773.60 415,420.51
12/01/2020 79,031.93 64,134.58 64,513.37 79,031.93 64,513.37
06/01/2021 509,031.93 406,286.45 408,877.16 509,031.93 408,877.16
12/01/2021 72,046.58 56,558.55 56,945.82 72,046.58 56,945.82
06/01/2022 517,046.58 399,219.90 402,141.42 517,046.58 402,141.42
12/01/2022 64,817.55 49,223.53 49,606.94 64,817.55 49,606.94
06/01/2023 524,817.55 391,999.99 395,238.10 524,817.55 395,238.10
12/01/2023 57,344.85 42,127.89 42,495.75 57,344.85 42,495.75
06/01/2024 527,344.85 381,037.40 384,544.39 527,344.85 384,544.39
12/01/2024 49,709.70 35,327.40 35,669.22 49,709.70 35,669.22
06/01/2025 539,709.70 377,249.19 381,077.50 539,709.70 381,077.50
12/01/2025 41,749.65 28,702.42 29,007.25 41,749.65 29,007.25
06/01/2026 546,749.65 369,702.00 373,803.11 546,749.65 373,803.11
12/01/2026 33,545.93 22,310.06 22,568.09 33,545.93 22,568.09
06/01/2027 558,545.93 365,356.94 369,755.47 558,545.93 369,755.47
12/01/2027 25,017.30 16,095.20 16,296.59 25,017.30 16,296.59
06/01/2028 565,017.30 357,532.41 362,175.26 565,017.30 362,175.26
12/01/2028 16,245.00 10,110.46 10,246.54 16,245.00 10,246.54
06/01/2029 1,016,245.00 622,081.49 630,749.28 1,016,245.00 630,749.28

9,338,132.90 7,235,000.00 7,285,000.00 9,338,132.90 7,285,000.00

Target Value
Par Amount 7,285,000.00 7,285,000.00 7,285,000.00
Premium/OIP (50,000.00) 0.00 0.00
Insurance 0.00 0.00
Accured Interest 0.00 0.00

7,235,000.00 7,285,000.00 7,285,000.00

TIC/AYL 3.34449% 3.24943% 3.24943%
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Refunded Bonds Debt Service Schedule

Call Date: 2015/2017
Call Price: 102.00

Semiannual Annual Debt Service
Date Principal Rate Interest Debt Service Debt Service to Call

06/01/2014
12/01/2014 233,215.63 233,215.63 233,215.63
06/01/2015 275,000 6.125% 233,215.63 508,215.63 741,431.25 4,440,315.63
12/01/2015 224,793.75 224,793.75 82,925.00
06/01/2016 250,000 7.250% 224,793.75 474,793.75 699,587.50 82,925.00
12/01/2016 215,731.25 215,731.25 82,925.00
06/01/2017 260,000 7.250% 215,731.25 475,731.25 691,462.50 2,265,725.00
12/01/2017 206,306.25 206,306.25
06/01/2018 275,000 7.250% 206,306.25 481,306.25 687,612.50
12/01/2018 196,337.50 196,337.50
06/01/2019 295,000 7.250% 196,337.50 491,337.50 687,675.00
12/01/2019 185,643.75 185,643.75
06/01/2020 315,000 7.250% 185,643.75 500,643.75 686,287.50
12/01/2020 174,225.00 174,225.00
06/01/2021 340,000 7.375% 174,225.00 514,225.00 688,450.00
12/01/2021 161,687.50 161,687.50
06/01/2022 365,000 7.375% 161,687.50 526,687.50 688,375.00
12/01/2022 148,228.13 148,228.13
06/01/2023 395,000 7.375% 148,228.13 543,228.13 691,456.25
12/01/2023 133,662.50 133,662.50
06/01/2024 420,000 7.375% 133,662.50 553,662.50 687,325.00
12/01/2024 118,175.00 118,175.00
06/01/2025 455,000 7.500% 118,175.00 573,175.00 691,350.00
12/01/2025 101,112.50 101,112.50
06/01/2026 485,000 7.500% 101,112.50 586,112.50 687,225.00
12/01/2026 82,925.00 82,925.00
06/01/2027 525,000 7.750% 82,925.00 607,925.00 690,850.00
12/01/2027 62,581.25 62,581.25
06/01/2028 565,000 7.750% 62,581.25 627,581.25 690,162.50
12/01/2028 40,687.50 40,687.50
06/01/2029 1,050,000 7.750% 40,687.50 1,090,687.50 1,131,375.00

6,270,000 4,570,625.00 10,840,625.00 10,840,625.00 7,188,031.25
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Escrow Requirements Schedule

Maturing Called Call Unrestricted Escrow Present Value
Date Principal Principal Premium Interest Cashflow Requirement @ 3.24943%

08/14/2014
12/01/2014 233,215.63 0.00 233,215.63 230,991.99
06/01/2015 275,000 3,855,000 77,100.00 233,215.63 4,440,315.63 4,327,666.43
12/01/2015 82,925.00 82,925.00 79,529.10
06/01/2016 82,925.00 82,925.00 78,257.64
12/01/2016 82,925.00 82,925.00 77,006.50
06/01/2017 2,140,000 42,800.00 82,925.00 2,265,725.00 2,070,378.57

275,000 5,995,000 119,900.00 798,131.25 0.00 7,188,031.25 6,863,830.23
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Escrow Cost and Cashflow Schedule

Yield Limit 3.249431%
Escrow Yield 0.516699%

Maturing Interest Total Escrow Present
Date Principal Rate Receipt Receipt Requirement Balance Price Cost Value

08/14/2014 1.00
12/01/2014 227,711 0.030% 5,505.02 233,216.02 233,215.63 1.39 100.000 227,711.00 232,858.59
06/01/2015 4,428,636 0.070% 11,679.66 4,440,315.66 4,440,315.63 1.43 100.000 4,428,636.00 4,422,086.06
12/01/2015 73,717 0.170% 9,208.12 82,925.12 82,925.00 1.55 100.000 73,717.00 82,371.86
06/01/2016 73,780 0.360% 9,145.46 82,925.46 82,925.00 2.01 100.000 73,780.00 82,159.94
12/01/2016 73,913 0.570% 9,012.66 82,925.66 82,925.00 2.66 100.000 73,913.00 81,948.42
06/01/2017 2,256,924 0.780% 8,802.00 2,265,726.00 2,265,725.00 3.67 100.000 2,256,924.00 2,233,256.12

7,134,681 53,352.92 7,188,033.92 7,188,031.25 7,134,681.00 7,134,681.00
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Sparks Redevelopment Agency
Tax Allocation Refunding Bonds, Series 2014

Savings Calculation

Refunding Refunded Cashflow Present
Date Debt Service Debt Service Savings Value

08/14/2014 0.00 0.00 0.00
12/01/2014 70,349.42 233,215.63 162,866.20 161,313.33
06/01/2015 568,344.83 508,215.63 (60,129.20) (58,603.74)
12/01/2015 111,034.58 224,793.75 113,759.18 109,100.57
06/01/2016 491,034.58 474,793.75 (16,240.83) (15,326.72)
12/01/2016 104,861.48 215,731.25 110,869.78 102,956.81
06/01/2017 484,861.48 475,731.25 (9,130.23) (8,343.03)
12/01/2017 98,688.38 206,306.25 107,617.88 96,767.08
06/01/2018 488,688.38 481,306.25 (7,382.13) (6,531.69)
12/01/2018 92,352.83 196,337.50 103,984.68 90,534.45
06/01/2019 497,352.83 491,337.50 (6,015.33) (5,153.52)
12/01/2019 85,773.60 185,643.75 99,870.15 84,194.08
06/01/2020 500,773.60 500,643.75 (129.85) (107.72)
12/01/2020 79,031.93 174,225.00 95,193.08 77,705.64
06/01/2021 509,031.93 514,225.00 5,193.08 4,171.31
12/01/2021 72,046.58 161,687.50 89,640.93 70,852.44
06/01/2022 517,046.58 526,687.50 9,640.92 7,498.39
12/01/2022 64,817.55 148,228.13 83,410.58 63,836.77
06/01/2023 524,817.55 543,228.13 18,410.57 13,864.93
12/01/2023 57,344.85 133,662.50 76,317.65 56,555.66
06/01/2024 527,344.85 553,662.50 26,317.65 19,191.06
12/01/2024 49,709.70 118,175.00 68,465.30 49,127.31
06/01/2025 539,709.70 573,175.00 33,465.30 23,629.13
12/01/2025 41,749.65 101,112.50 59,362.85 41,244.73
06/01/2026 546,749.65 586,112.50 39,362.85 26,911.69
12/01/2026 33,545.93 82,925.00 49,379.08 33,219.88
06/01/2027 558,545.93 607,925.00 49,379.07 32,688.78
12/01/2027 25,017.30 62,581.25 37,563.95 24,469.64
06/01/2028 565,017.30 627,581.25 62,563.95 40,103.40
12/01/2028 16,245.00 40,687.50 24,442.50 15,417.12
06/01/2029 1,016,245.00 1,090,687.50 74,442.50 46,203.97

9,338,132.90 10,840,625.00 1,502,492.10 1,197,491.73
Less: Reserve Cash 5,392.72 5,392.72
Less: DSF Monies 0.00 0.00
Plus: Miscellaneous 3,425.28 3,425.28
Net Savings 1,511,310.10 1,206,309.73


